LAW OFFICE OF MARK T. CREGAN, PLLC

P.O. BOX 546 TOTOWA, NJ 07511

ADMISSIONS NEW YORK, MASSACHUSETTS, NEW JERSEY FLORIDA & DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA (973) 241-7159 (TEL) 1 (646) 349-5338 (FAX) LAWOFFICEMTC@AOL.COM (EMAIL)

By Email and USPS

March 28, 2022

April Powell-Willingham, Esq. Deputy Attorney General Department of Justice 1300 I Street Sacramento, CA 95811

RE: Proposed Sale of the Assets of Little Sisters of the Poor of Los Angeles

Dear Ms. Powell-Willingham,

With this letter, the Little Sisters of the Poor of Los Angeles withdraw the November 9, 2021 written notice to the Attorney General of the proposed sale of the assets of the Little Sisters of the Poor of Los Angeles d/b/a Jeanne Jugan Residence by Little Sisters of the Poor of Los Angeles to G and E Healthcare Services, LLC.

Again, I do want to thank you for all of your efforts to assist the Little Sisters of the Poor to move this transaction forward with respect to the Notice to and Consent by the Attorney General.

Sincerely,

(Rev.) Mark T, Cregan

Enclosure.

cc: Neli Palma, Esq., Richard Kale, Esq., Sara Scott, Esq., Mike Kanne, Esq., Jennifer

Sternshein, Esq (by email)